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QUEST NAWE
Cook's assistant

Restiess ghost
X marks the spot

Ernest the chicken

Romeo and Juliet
Ghildren of the sun
Rune mysterios
Prince Ali Rescue

Prince All Rescus Ironman

Pirates treasure

Goblin diplomacy
Witch potion

Enter the abyss

GET 30 FIREMAKING and 15 THIEVING

Seasiug

Monks friend

Clock tower

Hazeel cult

Witch's house

Fightarena
Tree gnome village
Waterfall
Dwart cannon
Vampyre siayer

‘GET 10 FLETCHING and 10 RC
Tourist trap no stamina
Tourist trap
Porcine of interest

Rag and bone man
Shield of array

Temple of the Eye.
“The grand tree

Merlin's crystal
Fishing contest
Observatory.

‘GET 20 COOKING

Dragon siayer
Alfred Grimhand Barcraw! Mini-quest

Tribal totem
‘The golem

Digsite
Kudos.

Elemental Workshop 1

‘GET 33 Magic

The giant dwarf

The feud

GET35WC

Lostcity

‘GET 25 COOKING

Enlightened journey

Big chompy bird hunting
RFD pirate pete

GET 37 RANGED, 41 Cooking

Spirits of Elid

Daddy's home

Tower of lfe

GET 26 HUNTER

Bear your soul
Eagles’ peak

‘GET 30 FLETCH, 32 CON

Buy 7 scrolls or redirection and make 7 Rellekka Teleports

Mountain daughter
Fremennik trials

Cold war

‘GET 30 SLAYER, 30 RC, 46 MAGIC
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https://youtu.be/ehmtDRelj3c
https://youtu.be/XFG3aNwK68s
https://youtu.be/UkWNcsG_pXM
https://youtu.be/GhRgvEG5jxQ
https://youtu.be/rVUAuvUmHOw
https://youtu.be/cq8NIVhSqh4
https://youtu.be/rH_biWSNWVY
https://youtu.be/XZwBjGdglu0?si=YpE6F-UA5iA4ijsm
https://youtu.be/l8ZhaN8uoS0
https://youtu.be/hrSPl1GfFaw
https://youtu.be/MmIRZcuq7H0
https://youtu.be/zcD87PQW8Qk
https://youtu.be/P9BKOb_dLoY
https://youtu.be/XV4i5sPUvXo
https://youtu.be/LHgnl0FbOzk
https://youtu.be/5TYyxHU27a4
https://youtu.be/akC9FeYCG1Q
https://youtu.be/g7S09wA8EAY
https://youtu.be/QIfU6HSmH4w
https://youtu.be/SIQFmTvnb6w
https://youtu.be/P1IDGCA2f9o
https://youtu.be/Hf2wQQZL5CU
https://youtu.be/0rDADV0GKN8
https://youtu.be/AtvPAq4Q1P0
https://youtu.be/oOZVfa5SkVQ
https://youtu.be/oWdIbuGHN_4
https://youtu.be/avi4y4G3Hcw
https://youtu.be/GUCkkQFzyDw
https://youtu.be/Q3-HheMRvIs
https://youtu.be/zBtQT29myyE
https://youtu.be/TLsg7Wa-LUA
https://youtu.be/XIR4rCV4JyQ
https://youtu.be/T6Su__yuyRI
https://youtu.be/xWBSnGkQTi4
https://youtu.be/pROFg5jcCR0
https://youtu.be/FcEuxsDJWCU
https://youtu.be/7NIOYimhRYE
https://youtu.be/0bmSCCepMvo
https://youtu.be/DPUKbXu_VUI
https://youtu.be/fyYri6wUQIU
https://youtu.be/3owXSeN56W8
https://youtu.be/a_imLDKUdzg
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=wi7mUAHExz4
https://youtu.be/hgACrzJSiQk
https://youtu.be/glHIkhcjuFc
https://youtu.be/aekoZi3f9cU
https://youtu.be/R-TVHhKRDSo
https://youtu.be/io6mQxi1ddI
https://youtu.be/ILbe8ytJvHE
https://youtu.be/N5e_Jus_E-Y
https://youtu.be/xqLKsFz08As
https://youtu.be/ESX-qriNtCE
https://youtu.be/XYSv37A_l5w
https://youtu.be/yxa9B6svv44
https://youtu.be/qg_YJhGa418
https://youtu.be/I7vUjMJoxkY
https://youtu.be/hrAyyInJaTA
https://youtu.be/sOuzMpA_xtw
https://youtu.be/3gnq9so1r80
https://youtu.be/aNBkLOywDfM
https://youtu.be/Enf8vUWb5o0
https://youtu.be/cgXoV1QlYco
https://youtu.be/bMtCjlFOaBI
https://youtu.be/GSloHSTIRTw
https://youtu.be/xpqdec7_ZWg
https://youtu.be/XkUEIjr886M
https://youtu.be/qpEHpiO6lLw
https://youtu.be/swqUVIs7B7M
https://youtu.be/q1Qdnw68zso
https://youtu.be/TOdcWV4MzuU
https://youtu.be/bzLkiQ9gxHM
https://youtu.be/ccovbHJWWUA
https://youtu.be/tbZD2RDqvfQ
https://youtu.be/Bb4E7ecIgv0
https://youtu.be/spZErjRnCdc
https://youtu.be/oySK9ynBkT0
https://youtu.be/vnqv9gWZN2U
https://youtu.be/R4k35cj-tf4
https://youtu.be/tizUiF90I4U
https://youtu.be/PlRw90SzH24
https://youtu.be/K_6LVLV2cbY
https://youtu.be/tJDseZn1Qv0
https://youtu.be/85reVuo81Zk
https://youtu.be/nVqWgAgBfLo
https://youtu.be/_JldgJTnc7I
https://youtu.be/HJ5UckYT5Xk
https://youtu.be/FQsKmBB3iGk
https://youtu.be/r7iCC1eCAdU
https://youtu.be/JDB2BXJNkAg
https://youtu.be/BDfqvxa9cWk
https://youtu.be/_LTObtpDWLs
https://youtu.be/3nuGWLpFPB4
https://youtu.be/tT4RnSX_TVo
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=9ZRG3Hqzwj4
https://youtu.be/bDvBi8FT-QI
https://youtu.be/qOXzRf6xA9E
https://youtu.be/etqYf_Lf7pM
https://youtu.be/sXvzo1w0dJ8
https://youtu.be/-0NP_vkn8gg
https://youtu.be/6Ovvr6Vsn5E
https://youtu.be/Q_Jt3yW1ozI
https://youtu.be/Uyzojf3StQQ
https://youtu.be/2dtuWFVQxKc
https://youtu.be/9iNZN2buY6A
https://youtu.be/6Ws_5nALgIM
https://youtu.be/adAJmXYRIxc
https://youtu.be/fLn_WAzh-0g
https://youtu.be/GddY2UMU3kc
https://youtu.be/2N0_Wi4se_c
https://youtu.be/wuBoqj5uZ-k
https://youtu.be/con0sXl5NBY
https://youtu.be/jLRs2k1u3fs
https://youtu.be/3FSm1_39rEI
https://youtu.be/mS4NEG3QnCQ
https://youtu.be/VdSox0LDWoM
https://youtu.be/iMKZdhh7qzo
https://youtu.be/B1AmN6u6JDA
https://youtu.be/4VQnfrv6S18
https://youtu.be/TKGG3SofOcA
https://youtu.be/ie3GcBucbno
https://youtu.be/9uezyep3HRY
https://youtu.be/y0jl49XR69c
https://youtu.be/Zuuz7zLyHY0
https://youtu.be/JTXCSL2F3gw
https://youtu.be/VO8bjWVhTDs
https://youtu.be/I3dkMRjNkl0
https://youtu.be/SDPmy8x7thg
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QUEST NAWE

Varrock easy diary

GET 31 HERB, 44 AGILITY

‘GET 40 MINING, 40 RANGED

Karamja easy diary

Temple of kov

[l—

Asour's bane

‘GET 43 PRAY, 46 HUNTER, 49 FM, 49 CRAFT

Tears of Guthix
Hand in the sand

Enakhra's lament

Skippy and the mogres

‘GET 50 MINING, 53 FISHING, 53 COOKING

Barbarian Training

‘GET 40 SMITHING, 53 THIEVING, 59 MAGIC

Family crest

Mage arena |

GET 55 MINING, 56 WC.

GET 56 AGILITY, 60 FM

GET 41 SLAYER

GET 40 FARM, 50 PRAYER, 50 SMITH

GET 52 HUNTER, 55 SMITHING

GET 70 COOKING

‘GET 48 HERBLORE, 52 MINING

‘GET 49 FARM, 57 HERB

‘GET 47 RANGED, 56 SLAYER, THIEF, 60 STRENGTH

GET 60 RANGED

‘GET 60 MINING, 61 CRAFT, 65 MAGIC

‘GET 65 DEFENCE

‘GET 62 FISH, 66 MAGIC

GET 50 FLETCH, 50 RC 65 SMITH

GET 58 THIEF, 59 AGILITY, 71 WC

‘GET 55 RC, 59 SLAYER, 65 CRAFTING

GETCB S5

GET 62 AGILITY

‘GET 66 FM, 68 AGILITY, 72 MINING

GET 56 HUNTER, 64 THIEVING, 69 AGILITY

‘GET 60 HUNTER, 69 SLAYER, 70 CRAFTING

GET 50 CON, 70 SMITHING, 75 MAGIC

GET 62 HUNTER, 65 HERBLORE/FARMING, 72 THIEVING

GET 60 RC, 60 CON, 75 FM

GET 70 AGIL, 70 CON, 70 FARM, 70 HERB, 70 HUNT
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https://youtu.be/DfaJPbEHGXw
https://youtu.be/UsPocLGxINc
https://youtu.be/r2khYgrRAfs
https://youtu.be/lzLxrG99qw4
https://youtu.be/PjqL22uBMxU
https://youtu.be/fAxOPWQAaPA
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=tNgJ4LuY6LU&list=PLR9I-6upQiuqiHwGuvq6sp62-99mamAxB&index=130
https://youtu.be/YzqIuTlY4is
https://youtu.be/MDTgoXjnEiA
https://youtu.be/bkomfrYCYW4
https://youtu.be/3BcsXR895bc
https://youtu.be/x5GawtRx0hs
https://youtu.be/ef-IVTuRunA
https://youtu.be/ok1nYBPOwfg
https://youtu.be/xFWHSV64uUo
https://youtu.be/R1xfBaMND_o
https://youtu.be/YZhwDrDoriM
https://youtu.be/AnmpObb0siQ
https://youtu.be/RD678HJcVYk
https://youtu.be/SimrvltsMFs
https://youtu.be/GYCK6F3lr0s
https://youtu.be/6YQym7N5zFw
https://youtu.be/1Qtbe1m1LAI
https://youtu.be/yLw4wPJ0f4A
https://youtu.be/4WoaDli54YU
https://youtu.be/lN7lmxbMYfQ
https://youtu.be/jLLQit9rEf0
https://youtu.be/Nf3TCweumZ0
https://youtu.be/Lhmqc1HhmJ8
https://youtu.be/zWyMAObykN8
https://youtu.be/hsHCX8AiZhI
https://youtu.be/Yg4GH7U9R14?si=d9WzDo1ob8-h6GxZ
https://youtu.be/a7_EUM9CDdg
https://youtu.be/aqM6w-NrWgg
https://youtu.be/Zbz21WbRSTA
https://youtu.be/RR21VFv8TEQ
https://youtu.be/_aJkMgdlURE
https://youtu.be/IhvT29we5Hk
https://youtu.be/JMigQNGk45M
https://youtu.be/1-X1Bf9GzXw
https://youtu.be/Mkvl5834en8
https://youtu.be/JaHF_ITmfNY
https://youtu.be/gXJYsbFMqlw
https://youtu.be/dLXlBGHBfKM
https://youtu.be/USeqrx3FaB0
https://youtu.be/IVdVPOmeiS0
https://youtu.be/APuGtkG1qrQ
https://youtu.be/RfYEomRxfCs
https://youtu.be/3VQwNSFRRV0
https://youtu.be/1Vz2rXYhi4E
https://youtu.be/2vpym9QAQb8
https://youtu.be/3HPWmeDOmXM
https://youtu.be/T1kiQQ-zm08
https://youtu.be/cn_anr_Hc4Q
https://youtu.be/nCiXuq4cuxc
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=DltzzhIsM_Q
https://youtu.be/7zG0BFhyfAA
https://youtu.be/D5MaAAHnaJQ
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=4BMb3Zwzk_U
https://youtu.be/OY-i8pcAoWM
https://youtu.be/nmIy6fo-3Bg
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Unlocks Prifddinas

TGriocs Rex
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https://youtu.be/oMGvdBCuxoY

Play RSC at _https:/irsc.vetl

QUEST NAME

Cook's assistant

Restiess ghost

Romeo and Juliet
Shield of arrav
Demon siayer

Ernest the chicken

Prince All Rescus + tem gathering
Doric's quest
Witch potion
(Black knight's fortress) Spy.
(Knight's) Sword
Goblin (diplomacy)

RSCP only quests
Pirates treasure
Dragon siayer
Druidic riual
Witch's house
Merlins crystal
Lostcity

Alfred Grimhand Barcrawl

Family crest
Tribal totem

Fishing contest

Monis friend
Clock tower
nple of kov.
Fightarena
Tree gnome village

Hazeel cult
Sheop herdor
Plague city
Seasiug
Waterfall

Observatory.
Tourst trap
Watchtower

Gertrude's cat

Mage arena |

total
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https://rsc.vet/
https://youtu.be/cnYD30jyD2U
https://youtu.be/bUtefhbUsHQ
https://youtu.be/3Ns47ZQELjY
https://youtu.be/8vX6Jo8jegY
https://youtu.be/GA1wj6mGpJw
https://youtu.be/KZUAEwI93Dk
https://youtu.be/fMcQHUyVhLM
https://youtu.be/9swwvCdL6SA
https://youtu.be/OayZ1lhmmPU
https://youtu.be/i6J2FzcbwCU
https://youtu.be/Hyl4LZIaboc
https://youtu.be/5-tdPsZrsWg
https://youtu.be/-WnkceY2VtA
https://youtu.be/cP_-cc5h1Og
https://youtu.be/zWknw_1s1Sc

QUEST NAME

Time

QP

XP

Skill

Make your own pure. Put an x in column D of a yellow quest you are willing to do, and see what can be unlocked.

15 Attack, 25 Prayer, 33 Magic

33 Magic, 37 Ranged

40 Defence, 65 Magic

60 Ranged

85 Combat

25 Ranged

30 Defence

45 Magic, 65 Defence

20 Attack

31 Prayer

30 Ranged

40 Ranged

30 Ranged

42 Prayer, 50 Strength, 56 Magic

Tale of the Righteous
Wilderness easy diary
Family crest

Mage arena |

Restless ghost
st in peril

Recruitment drive

Rag and bone man

Spirits of Elid

Mountain daughter

Witch potion
Imp catcher
The giant dwarf

Watchtower
Enakhra's lament

Witch's house

Death plateau
Vampyre slayer
Fight arena
Underground pass
Tree gnome village
Cold war
The grand tree
Waterfall

Fremennik trials

What lies below
A soul's bane

Between a rock

LCTE

Dragon slayer

Scorpion catcher

Horror from the deep

Death to the dorgeshuun
Big chompy bird hunting

Temple of Ikov

19.04 1
14.49 1
5.35
2.19 1 1125 Prayer
1.17 1 1406 Prayer
8.59 1 1000 Prayer
13.15 1 500 Prayer
15.48 1 3000 Prayer
22.31 2 2400 Prayer
9.45 2 8000 Prayer
8.29 3 1000 Prayer
16.29 2 2000 Prayer 1000 Attack
2 7000 Prayer
2 5000 Prayer
10.23 38750 Prayer
1 5000 Prayer
2 10000 Prayer 15000 Magic
1.47 1 325 Magic
1.28 1 875 Magic
17.15 2 1500 Magic
4.57 1 2500 Magic
17.55 2 12000 Magic
24.06 4 15250 Magic
13.37 2 7000 Magic
68.50 3 20000 Magic
2 5000 Magic
7.41 4 6325 Hitpoints
2 25000 Hitpoints
1 4000 Hitpoints
1 5000 Hitpoints
1 5000 Hitpoints
2 15000 Hitpoints 10000 Magic Optional 15k in any but prayer and attack
9.09 1 3000 Attack
2.55 3 4825 Attack
9.46 2 12175 Attack
32.56 5 3000 Attack
12.21 2 11450 Attack
20.54 1 40 Attack
18.32 5 18400 Attack 2150 Magic
8.44 1 13750 Attack Strength
20.55 2 2000 Attack 1000 Magic
8.17 2 600 Attack Strength Defence Hitpoints
31.52 2 2000 Attack Strength Defence Hitpoints
35.15 3 2812 Attack Strength Defence Hitpoints
23.58 1 3075 Attack Strength Defence Hitpoints 2075 | Ranged
20000 Attack Strength Defence Hitpoints
9.05 2 2000 Defence Hitpoints
10.18 1 2000 Defence
24.27 1 500 Defence Hitpoints
10.18 1 12000 Defence
2 5000 Defence
12.52 1 5000 Magic 33000 Defence
15.46 2 11000 Prayer 15300 Defence
21.29 2 18650 Strengh Defence
10.16 1 6625 Strength
17.00 2 22000 Strength
11.44 2 4462.5 Strength Ranged Magic
11.11 2 4000 Strength
1 10000 Strength
17.10 1 2000 Ranged
8.00 2 735 Ranged
9.28 1 1500 Ranged
17.57 1 2000 Ranged
12.05 1 10500 Ranged
61.58 2
10.22 2
12.23 3
26.38 1
19.29 1
14.30 1
11.51
56.35 2
55.58 2
48.50 3 Optional melee cb xp. Either 35k atk/def and 20k str/hp or vise versa
30.00
10.26 1
7.23 1
32.52 1 Optional 2x 10k xp in any melee
20.50 1
22.50 1
28.19 1
12.25
14.04
3




QUEST NAME Time QP XP Skill

12.08 Optional 20k Prayer

40 Ranged

15.37 2

13.14

21.27

26.45

9.00

47 Ranged, 60 Strength 21.2

30.31

33 Magic, 40 Strength 3243

40 Attack

53.28 Optional 4x 20k in any but prayer

49 Magic, 50 Attack 58.42

25.31

131.29 Optional 2x 50k xp in any but prayer

75 Magic, 50 Hitpoints. 119.06 Optional 4x 25k xp in any but prayer

30.55

75 Magic 163.10 Optional 3x 100k xp in any including prayer

NN N N N N S N N N N I S

135.15

10 Pray, 19 Rng, 20 Def, 37 Str, Mage

21 Rng, 38 Str, 51 Mage

25 Mage

19 Str, 31 Mage, 50 Rng

22Str, 40 Rng, 45 Mage

60 Mage

Green = not locked behind a cb Ivl nor a cb xp quest

0.29

0.19

2.28

14.31

5.19

4.30

5.12

243

5.45

5.09

3.26

0.55

9.46

4.08

3.42

6.23

slola|als]|a|alv|e|ala]als]|a|a]a] =]~

6.25

3.27

13.06

4.51

3 [ [ [ | x| [ [ [ [ | x| x| [ | x [ x| x| x

10.33

3.44

6.34

4.59

7.19

24.30

17.36

7.20

6.54

14.09

8.19

7.40

4.55

12.47

10.27

17.08

9.07

8.45

4.56

10.30

6.24

3.59

[ U I /Y (P PSS ) I [P Y Y Y S G RS Y G () D

6.54

10.05

5.05

7.45

19.00

10.53

23.41

4.40

11.45

14.19

[ [ | [ e x| e [ | [ [ [ x| e [ [ x| [ | [ [ | x| x [ | x| x [ x

17.07




QUEST NAME Time [e] XP Skill

10k xp in any but prayer

NN NN I AN

Optional 7k in any but prayer|

[ UG B N Y VY IS

8.10

5.20

13.30

19.05

10.38

30.38

31.45

14
b
©
> [ [ | [ [ [ | [ | | [ x| e [ | [ | | [ | x| e [ | [ x| [ | x| [ | [ x| [ [ x| x [ x| x [ x| x
N

total  957.86




QUEST NAME Time QP XP Skill

Make your own pure. Put an x in column D of a yellow quest you are willing to do, and see what can be unlocked.

1 ATTACK, 1 DEFENCE, 1 PRAYER
1.47 X 1 325 Magic
1.28 X 1 875 Magic
17.15 X 2 1500 Magic
56.35 X 2
24.06 X 4 15250 Magic
7.41 X 4 6325 Hitpoints
X 1 5000 Hitpoints
11.44 X 2 4462.5 Strength Ranged Magic
17.10 X 1 2000 Ranged
30 Ranged 8.00 X 2 735 Ranged
9.28 X 1 1500 Ranged
17.57 X 1 2000 Ranged
40 Ranged 12.05 X 1 10500 Ranged
19.04 X 1
X
14.49 X 1
5.35 X
X
x
x
61.58 X 2
1 ATTACK, 1 DEFENCE, 31 PRAYER max xp 16455 xp left 4024
2.19 X 1 1125 Prayer
11.17 X 1 1406 Prayer
17.00 X 2 22000 Strength
8.15 X
8.59 X 1 1000 Prayer
13.15 X 1 500 Prayer
X 1 5000 Prayer
22.31 X 2 2400 Prayer
8.29 X 3 1000 Prayer
10.16 X 1 6625 Strength
10.22 X 2
12.23 X 3
26.38 X 1
19.29 X 1
14.30 X 1
55.58 X 2
30.00 X
1 ATTACK, 1 DEFENCE, 52 PRAYER max xp 136593 xp left 94162
66 Magic X 2 10000 Prayer 15000 Magic
33 Magic, 37 Ranged 9.45 X 2 8000 Prayer
47 Prayer| X 2 7000 Prayer
40 Ranged X 2
50 Prayer X 2 5000 Prayer
43 Prayer| 13.37 X 2 7000 Magic
x
12.08 X Optional 20k Prayer
50 ATTACK, 1 DEFENCE, 52 PRAYER max xp 111944 xp left 44304
15 Attack, 25 Prayer, 33 Magic 15.48 X 1 3000 Prayer
26.45 X 2
10.23 X 38750 Prayer
9.09 X 1 3000 Attack
10.26 X 1
7.23 X 1
11.11 X 2 4000 Strength
20.50 X 1
X
22.50 X 1
20.54 X 1 40 Attack
16.29 X 2 2000 Prayer 1000 Attack
9.46 X 2 12175 Attack
25 Ranged 32.56 X 5 3000 Attack
X 3
X 1 10000 Strength
60 Ranged X 2 25000 Hitpoints
X 2
135.15 X 4
12.21 X 2 11450 Attack
18.32 X 5 18400 Attack 2150 Magic
48.50 X 3 Optional melee cb xp. Either 35k atk/def and 20k str/hp or vise versa
X
13.14 X 1
8.44 X 1 13750 Attack Strength
68.50 X 3 20000 Magic
12.25 X
14.04 X
17.55 X 2 12000 Magic
131.29 x 4 | Optional 2x 50k xp in any but prayer
21.2 X 2
X
25.31 X 2
30.55 X 2
163.10 X 5 Optional 3x 100k xp in any including prayer
2.55 X 3 4825 Attack
x
X




QUEST NAME Time QP XP Skill

Not locked behind a CB Ivl nor a cb xp providing quest

0.29

0.19

2.28

14.31

5.19

4.30

5.12

2.43

5.45

5.09

3.26

0.55

9.46

4.08

3.42

6.23
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6.25

3.27

13.06

4.51
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10.33

3.44

6.34

4.59

7.19

24.30

17.36

7.20

6.54

14.09

8.19

7.40

4.55

12.47

10.27

17.08

9.07

8.45

4.56

10.30

6.24

3.59
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6.54

10.05

5.05

7.45

19.00

10.53

23.41

4.40

11.45

14.19

17.07

17.04 10k xp in any but prayer

11.32

6.19

8.10

11.33

8.22

19.28

32.38

22.09

11.37

41.44
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16.26

11.23

19.46 Optional 7k in any but prayer|

31.09

30.11

10.03

9.34

13.07
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9.12

5.00

16.49

13.49

13.50

14.27

7.35

8.10

5.20

13.30
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42 Prayer, 50 Strength, 56 Magic

33 Magic, 40 Strength

40 Attack

49 Magic, 50 Attack

75 Magic, 50 Hitpoints

10 Pray, 19 Rng, 20 Def, 37 Str, Mage

21 Rng, 38 Str, 51 Mage

25 Mage

19 Str, 31 Mage, 50 Rng

22Str, 40 Rng, 45 Mage

60 Mage

45 Magic, 65 Defence

20 Attack

7 Magic

30 Defence

40 Defence, 65 Magic

QUEST NAME

Falador medium diary

Holy grail

Fremennik trials

Dragon slayer
Nature spirit
What lies below
A soul's bane

Between a rock

total

x x| > [x|x|x

30.38 2
31.45 2
2479.19
11.51
32.52 1 Optional 2x 10k xp in any melee
28.19 1 [
\ \
15.37 2
21.27 1
4
9.00 2
30.31 2
32.43 2
1
53.28 2 Optional 4x 20k in any but prayer
58.42 2
119.06 5 Optional 4x 25k xp in any but prayer
5
20.55 2 2000 Attack 1000 Magic
12.52 1 5000 Magic 33000 Defence
15.46 2 11000 Prayer 15300 Defence
8.17 2 600 Attack Strength Defence Hitpoints
31.52 2 2000 Attack Strength Defence Hitpoints
35.15 3 2812 Attack Strength Defence Hitpoints
23.58 1 3075 Attack Strength Defence Hitpoints 2075 | Ranged
20000 Attack Strength Defence Hitpoints
21.29 2 18650 Strengh Defence
9.05 2 2000 Defence Hitpoints
10.18 1 2000 Defence
24.27 1 500 Defence Hitpoints
10.18 1 12000 Defence
2 5000 Defence
4.57 1 2500 Magic
2 5000 Magic
1 4000 Hitpoints
1 5000 Hitpoints
2 15000 Hitpoints 10000 Magic Optional 15k in any but prayer and attack




QUEST NAME

Time

QP

XP

Skill

Make your own pure. Put an x in column D of a yellow quest you are willing to do, and see what can be unlocked.

1 ATTACK, 1 DEFENCE, 1 PRAYER

30 Ranged

40 Ranged

1 ATTACK, 1 DEFENCE, 26 PRAYER

Corrupt statius pure 1 ATTACK, 20 DEFENCE

10 Pray, 19 Rng, 20 Def, 37 Str, Mage

50 ATTACK, 20 DEFENCE, 26 PRAYER

15 Attack, 25 Prayer, 33 Magic Another slice of ham

Death plateau

Cold war

Tree gnome village

The grand tree

Waterfall

47 Ranged, 60 Strength

50 Magic

Fairytale |

228tr, 40 Rng, 45 Mage

19 Str, 31 Mage, 50 Rng

25 Ranged Underground pass

21 Rng, 38 Str, 51 Mage

60 Ranged

Vampyre slayer

Fight arena

50 ATTACK, 42 DEFENCE, 26 PRAYER

1.47 X 1 325 Magic
1.28 X 1 875 Magic
17.15 X 2 1500 Magic
56.35 X 2
24.06 X 4 15250 Magic
7.41 X 4 6325 Hitpoints
X 1 5000 Hitpoints
11.44 X 2 4462.5 Strength Ranged Magic
17.10 X 1 2000 Ranged
8.00 X 2 735 Ranged
9.28 X 1 1500 Ranged
17.57 X 1 2000 Ranged
12.05 X 1 10500 Ranged
X
19.04 X 1
61.58 X 2
X
14.49 X 1
5.35 X
x
x
max xp 9729 xp left 3298
2.19 X 1 1125 Prayer
1.17 X 1 1406 Prayer
10.22 X 2
12.23 X 3
55.58 X 2
14.30 X 1
17.00 X 2 22000 Strength
8.15 X
2231 X 2 2400 Prayer
8.59 X 1 1000 Prayer
26.38 X 1
19.29 X 1
13.15 X 1 500 Prayer
Def xp left 517
9.05 X 2 2000 Defence Hitpoints
X
4.57 X 1 2500 Magic
10.18 X 1 2000 Defence
15.37 X 2
24.27 X 1 500 Defence Hitpoints
X
pray left 298 DEF xp left| 4201 ATK xp left 36818
15.48 1 3000 Prayer
26.45 2
9.09 1 3000 Attack
10.26 1
11.11 2 4000 Strength
7.23 1
20.50 1
22.50 1
20.54 1 40 Attack
12.21 2 11450 Attack
18.32 5 18400 Attack 2150 Magic
17.55 2 12000 Magic
48.50 3 Optional melee cb xp. Either 35k atk/def and 20k str/hp or vise versa
13.14 1
131.29 4 Optional 2x 50k xp in any but prayer
8.44 1 13750 Attack Strength
21.2 2
68.50 3 20000 Magic
12.25
20.55 2 2000 Attack 1000 Magic
11.51
9.00 2
32.56 5 3000 Attack
3
1 10000 Strength
2 25000 Hitpoints
2
135.15 4
2.55 3 4825 Attack
9.46 2 12175 Attack
14.04




40 Defence, 65 Magic

85 Combat

42 Prayer, 50 Strength, 56 Magic

75 Magic, 50 Hitpoints Assembler |

7 Magic

33 Magic, 40 Strength

40 Attack

49 Magic, 50 Attack

47 Prayer|

40 Ranged

50 Prayer|

20 Attack

45 Magic, 65 Defence

QUEST NAME

Fremennik trials

Dragon slayer

In search of the myreque

Between a rock

50 ATTACK, 42 DEFENCE, 44 PRAYER

Scorpion catcher
Enakhra's lament
Spirits of Elid

Mountain daughter

swan song

Making history

His faithful servants

Rag and boneman part 2

52 PRAYER

Rum deal

Holy grail

Not locked behind a cb Ivl nor a cb xp quest

Strength

Defence

Hitpoints

Optional 2x

10k xp in any melee

5000

Magic

15000

Hitpoints

10000

Magic

Optional 15k in al

ny but

prayer and attack

21.29

18650

Strengh

Defence

23.58

3075

Attack

Strength

Defence

Hitpoints

2075

Ranged

28.19

N N N P ST RS S

5000

Hitpoints

4000

Hitpoints

21.27

119.06

Optional 4x

25k xp in any but prayer

8.17

600

Attack

Strength

Defence

Hitpoints

31.52

2000

Attack

Strength

Defence

Hitpoints

32.43

53.28

Optional 4x

20k in any but prayer

58.42

10.18

N TS XY S BN PR N VY ) PN N (N

12000

Defence

5000

Defence

xp left

6080

DEF xp left|

4201

ATK xp left

35818

10.16

6625

Strength

13.37

7000

Magic

9.45

NN

8000

Prayer

16.29

2000

Prayer

1000

Attack

30.31

10000

Prayer

15000

Magic

25.31

30.55

8.29

(RIS ENY FSY Y IS

1000

Prayer

30.00

12.08

Optional 20k Prayer

163.10

Optional 3x

100k xp in any including prayer

5000

Prayer

xp left

35896

10.23

38750

Prayer

7000

Prayer

5000

Prayer

49 Atk

96127

66 Def

502428

50 Pray

106181

15.46

11000

Prayer

15300

Defence

12.52

5000

Magic

33000

Defence

20000

Attack

Strength

Defence

Hitpoints

0.29

0.19

2.28

14.31

5.19

4.30

5.12

243

5.45

5.09

3.26

0.55

9.46

4.08

3.42

6.23

6.25

N ) PN (N PN N 2') [PNY PS0) (Y ) ) [N [ (R (NG N (G

3.27

13.06

451

> [ [ [ | [ [ | [ [ ] [ [ [ | [ [ x| x [ x

10.33

x

3.44

6.34

4.59

7.19

24.30

> [ x| x|x

17.36

7.20

6.54

14.09

8.19

7.40

4.55

12.47

10.27

> [ | x| [x | = |x[x]x

17.08

9.07

8.45
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QUEST NAME Time [e] XP Skill

10k xp in any but prayer

N mfp o] s lola] === ]=]=]=

Optional 7k in any but prayer|

[ DI B N Y VY IS

8.10

5.20

13.30

19.05

10.38

30.38

31.45

«
2
3
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total 3117.04
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QUEST NAME
Cook's assistant
Sheep shearer
Misthalin Mystery
Restless ghost
X marks the spot
Ernest the chicken
Romeo and Juliet
Rune mysteries
Children of the sun
Prince Ali Rescue
Client of Kourend
Pirates treasure
Goblin diplomacy
Witch potion
Imp catcher
Doric's quest
Sheep herder
Gertrude's cat
Varrock museum
Druidic ritual
Death plateau
Murder mystery
Plague city
Enter the abyss

GET 30 FIREMAKING an THIEVING

Monk's friend
Clock tower
Hazeel cult
Dwarf cannon
Fight arena
Waterfall
Tree gnome village
Vampyre slayer
Porcine of interest

Rag and bone man
Shield of arrav
Corsair Curse
Demon slayer
Knight's sword

Black knight's fortress

Below Ice Mountain

Sleeping giants

GET 10 FLETCHING and 10 RC
Temple of the Eye

Tourist trap
The grand tree

Merlin's crystal

Fishing contest
Observatory

GET 20 COOKING

Dragon slayer
Alfred Grimhand Barcrawl Mini-quest

Tribal totem
The golem

Dig site
Elemental Workshop 1

GET 33 Magic

The giant dwarf

Time Completed QP HP xp Helpful info or links
0.29 1 Key 1
0.19 1 Cannon [ 2
13.33 1 Recoil+PD RD 3
219 1 100% Recoil 100 4
228 1 Poison Dynamite |D 5
5.19 4 6
4.30 5 7
243 1 8
5.12 1 11.72 Access to varlamore
5.45 3 [ 9
13.29 1 [ 10
5.09 2 Run away from farmer then dig again 11
3.26 5 [ [ 12
1.47 1 [ [ 13
1.28 1 Good spot for cannoning imps while bankstanding skills: https://youtu.be/4 14
0.55 1 15
9.46 4 16
4.08 1 17
18
3.42 4 19
9.09 1 20
6.23 3 21
6.25 1 22
3.27 23
13.06 3 RD /lyoutu.be/fS8idXUzf7s IM: poison on alt then make him fo 24
25
4.51 1 26
10.33 27
3.44 1 28
6.34 1 29
4.59 1 30
719 1 31
9.46 2 PD 32
8.44 1 33
12.21 2 [} 34
2.55 3 C 35
7.20 1 1.33 RD 36
11.17 1 1.33 RD dog C monk 37
13.15 1 C 38
6.54 1 C 39
14.09 2 1.33 RD 40
8.19 3 100 while silverlight equipped 41
7.40 1 42
4.55 3 43
12.47 1 Mine the pillars to defeat the boss 44
10.27 1
45
17.08 1 46
17.36 2 (0] far east 47
18.32 5 [} Alot of nearby rats. 500+ cballs 48
9.07 1 49
8.45 6 [} 50
4.56 1 51
10.30 2 (0] Hope for not Leo 52
6.24 1 53
3.59 1 54
6.54 1 Wait until the rock cake cools down 55
8.59 1 26.67 D 56
57
22.31 2 100 lobster despawns, drain defence to 0 to speed recoiling up (keep trying 58
15.46 2 C Equip excaliber at low HP 59
21.29 2 (6] Elvard RD Starting this quest unlocks dragon tasks 60
10.05 61
10.16 1 62
5.05 1 63
7.45 1 64
10.22 2 C 65
19.00 2 66
4.40 1 C 67
11.45 1 [} 68
14.19 1 69
17.10 1 1.33 RD Run to the cave entrance to deaggro minions. 70
12.23 3 C Place cannon south past the bridge 71
72
17.15 2 73



https://youtu.be/ehmtDRelj3c
https://youtu.be/XFG3aNwK68s
https://youtu.be/QlFqVAobAlQ
https://youtu.be/UkWNcsG_pXM
https://youtu.be/GhRgvEG5jxQ
https://youtu.be/cq8NIVhSqh4
https://youtu.be/rH_biWSNWVY
https://youtu.be/l8ZhaN8uoS0
https://youtu.be/XZwBjGdglu0?si=YpE6F-UA5iA4ijsm
https://youtu.be/hrSPl1GfFaw
https://youtu.be/iJkAB3P67Q4
https://youtu.be/zcD87PQW8Qk
https://youtu.be/P9BKOb_dLoY
https://youtu.be/XV4i5sPUvXo
https://youtu.be/LHgnl0FbOzk
https://youtu.be/4nFRFIyrIlo?t=68
https://youtu.be/5TYyxHU27a4
https://youtu.be/akC9FeYCG1Q
https://youtu.be/g7S09wA8EAY
https://oldschool.runescape.wiki/w/Natural_history_quiz
https://youtu.be/QIfU6HSmH4w
https://youtu.be/SIQFmTvnb6w
https://youtu.be/P1IDGCA2f9o
https://youtu.be/Hf2wQQZL5CU
https://youtu.be/0rDADV0GKN8
https://youtu.be/n9k87LwOGMk
https://youtu.be/fS8idXUzf7s
https://youtu.be/oOZVfa5SkVQ
https://youtu.be/qCB_aipuiTI
https://youtu.be/avi4y4G3Hcw
https://youtu.be/GUCkkQFzyDw
https://youtu.be/pABk36PsJjE
https://youtu.be/pROFg5jcCR0
https://youtu.be/XIR4rCV4JyQ
https://youtu.be/xWBSnGkQTi4
https://youtu.be/T6Su__yuyRI
https://youtu.be/FcEuxsDJWCU
https://youtu.be/DPUKbXu_VUI
https://youtu.be/fyYri6wUQIU
https://youtu.be/3owXSeN56W8
https://youtu.be/a_imLDKUdzg
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=wi7mUAHExz4
https://youtu.be/hgACrzJSiQk
https://youtu.be/glHIkhcjuFc
https://youtu.be/aekoZi3f9cU
https://youtu.be/R-TVHhKRDSo
https://youtu.be/io6mQxi1ddI
https://youtu.be/sFx8u1JBC84
https://youtu.be/0bmSCCepMvo
https://youtu.be/N5e_Jus_E-Y
https://youtu.be/xqLKsFz08As
https://youtu.be/ESX-qriNtCE
https://youtu.be/XYSv37A_l5w
https://youtu.be/yxa9B6svv44
https://youtu.be/qg_YJhGa418
https://youtu.be/I7vUjMJoxkY
https://youtu.be/hrAyyInJaTA
https://youtu.be/sOuzMpA_xtw
https://youtu.be/aNBkLOywDfM
https://youtu.be/cgXoV1QlYco
https://youtu.be/bMtCjlFOaBI
https://youtu.be/GSloHSTIRTw
https://youtu.be/xpqdec7_ZWg
https://youtu.be/XkUEIjr886M
https://youtu.be/qpEHpiO6lLw
https://youtu.be/swqUVIs7B7M
https://youtu.be/TOdcWV4MzuU
https://youtu.be/tbZD2RDqvfQ
https://youtu.be/Bb4E7ecIgv0
https://youtu.be/spZErjRnCdc
https://youtu.be/oySK9ynBkT0
https://youtu.be/vnqv9gWZN2U
https://youtu.be/C_mZpJN1MKI

QUEST NAME Time Completed QP HP xp Helpful info or links

https://youtu.be/ti 15.48 1 1.33 Archer and mage: 100 Signmund: Poison 74
https://youtu.be/H 26.38 1 © [ [ 75
https://youtu.be/H The feud 17.07 1 © [ [ 76
https://youtu.be/t 17.04 1 Poison + recoil or PD 100% recoil is possible with many | https://www.yout{ 77
https://youtu.be/d] C, PD, recoil
GET 35 WC 78
https://youtu.be/ 14.30 1 79
https://youtu.be/l Lost city 8.10 3 2.67 RD 80
https://youtu.be/d PD
GET 17 Farming, 25 COOKING 81
https://youtu.be/J 11.33 1 82
https://youtu.be/H 56.35 2 83
https://youtu.be/ 55.58 2 84
https://youtu.ber: Enlightened journey 8.22 1 85
https://youtu.belj Garden of death 9.12 1
https://youtu.be/t 19.28 2 86
https://youtu.be/b 22.09 2 C 87
https://youtu.be/q Big chompy bird hunting 8.00 2 13.33 D 88
https://youtu.be/e} RFD pirate pete 11.37 1 8.00 RD Suicide extra food as you cannot tp out 89
GET 37 RANGED, 41 Cooking | | 90
https://youtu.be/-4 9.28 1 41.33 get high cooking to avoid burning chompy, raw jubbly can be multiplied in tower of life 91
https://youtu.be/@ Spirits of Elid 9.45 2 400 [rD [ [ [ 92
https://youtu.be/d 41.44 2 4.00 cannon slagith with pickaxe equipped, RD the 3 dwarves 93
https://youtu.be/! 11.44 2 2.67 RD Suicide multiple times for extra food| 94
https://youtu.be/2} 48.50 3 C 95
https://youtu.be/ld Icthlarin's little helper 18.40 2 [} 96
https://youtu.be/6} 11.23 97
https://youtu.be/ 19.46 1 1.33 RD Tick eating 98
https://youtu.be/ 31.09 2 99
https://youtu.be/d 30.11 2 100
https://youtu.be/2] 10.03 1 100 101
https://youtu.be/ 9.34 1 102
https://youtu.be/jH 19.04 1 100 103
https://youtu.belj Garden of death 9.12 1
https://www.yout 9:29 1 104
https://youtu.be/ 17.00 2 Poison dynamite? 105
GET 10 CON, 26 HUNT 106
https://youtu.be/H Tower of life 16.49 2 107
https://youtu.be/4 13.49 1 100 https://youtu.be/xonkC5d3Fx1 108
https://youtu.be/id Eagles' peak 14.27 2 109
GET 30 FLETCH, 32 CON 110
X 111
https://youtu.be/9 7.35 1 1.33 RD full invent of guthix rests and luck 112
https://youtu.be/ 8.29 3 113
https://youtu.be/J| Mountain da 16.29 2 C 114
https://youtu.be/I Cold war 20.54 1 C 115
https://youtu.be/ 17.57 1 2.67 zombie is standard RD (can despawn). guide for boss https://youtu.be/mMH7NxTh558 |116
GET 30 SLAYER, 35 RC, 46 MAGIC 117
https://youtu.be/ 17.55 2 C 118
https://youtu.be/r. 10.18 1 [} 119
GET 31 HERB, 44 AGILITY 120
https://youtu.be/I 10.26 1 C 121
https://youtu.be/H 20.50 1 122
https://youtu.be/f 11.11 2 C 123
https://youtu.be; 22.50 1 RD boss gives reduced xp. https://youtu.be/udhmngqCYx3A 124
GET 40 MINING, 40 RANGED | 125
https://youtu.be/! Temple of Ikov 12.05 1 1.33 RD Talk to it to prevent despawn 126
https://youtu.be/b) Watchtower 24.06 4 127
GET 43 PRAY, 49 FM, 49 CRAFT 128
https://youtu.be/x] 8.10 1
https://youtu.be/e} Tears of Guthix 5.20 1 129
https://youtu.be/ Hand in the sand 13.30 1 130
https://youtu.be/x] Enakhra's lament 13.37 2 131
https://youtu.be/c] 13.07 1 132
GET 40 SMITHING, 53 THIEVING, 59 MAGIC 133
https://youtu.be/H Family crest 14.49 1 3.00 boss gives reduced xp, cast each spell then cannon the rest 134
https://youtu.be/q 68.50 3 C 135
GET 56 AGILITY 136
https://youtu.belj 32.56 5 4.00 Poison dynamite or RD 137
https://youtu.be/z| 3 C 138



https://youtu.be/tizUiF90I4U
https://youtu.be/PlRw90SzH24
https://youtu.be/K_6LVLV2cbY
https://youtu.be/tJDseZn1Qv0
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=rvCZ56v5-cI
https://youtu.be/Q3-HheMRvIs
https://youtu.be/_JldgJTnc7I
https://youtu.be/HJ5UckYT5Xk
https://youtu.be/GgkoNUBY71Y
https://youtu.be/JDB2BXJNkAg
https://youtu.be/BDfqvxa9cWk
https://youtu.be/_LTObtpDWLs
https://youtu.be/3nuGWLpFPB4
https://youtu.be/jLRs2k1u3fs
https://youtu.be/tT4RnSX_TVo
https://youtu.be/bDvBi8FT-QI
https://youtu.be/qOXzRf6xA9E
https://youtu.be/etqYf_Lf7pM
https://youtu.be/-0NP_vkn8gg
https://youtu.be/6Ovvr6Vsn5E
https://youtu.be/Q_Jt3yW1ozI
https://youtu.be/Uyzojf3StQQ
https://youtu.be/2dtuWFVQxKc
https://youtu.be/Ie-i3gZcjWU
https://youtu.be/6Ws_5nALgIM
https://youtu.be/U0rIu1MlUAw
https://youtu.be/fLn_WAzh-0g
https://youtu.be/GddY2UMU3kc
https://youtu.be/2N0_Wi4se_c
https://youtu.be/wuBoqj5uZ-k
https://youtu.be/jRDDOUrGIp0
https://youtu.be/jLRs2k1u3fs
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=-VTR4p8kPmI
https://youtu.be/mS4NEG3QnCQ
https://youtu.be/B1AmN6u6JDA
https://youtu.be/4VQnfrv6S18
https://youtu.be/xonkC5d3Fx1
https://youtu.be/ie3GcBucbno
https://youtu.be/9uezyep3HRY
https://youtu.be/y0jl49XR69c
https://youtu.be/JTXCSL2F3gw
https://youtu.be/I3dkMRjNkl0
https://youtu.be/SDPmy8x7thg
https://youtu.be/UsPocLGxINc
https://youtu.be/r2khYgrRAfs
https://youtu.be/lzLxrG99qw4
https://youtu.be/PjqL22uBMxU
https://youtu.be/fAxOPWQAaPA
https://youtu.be/YzqIuTlY4is
https://youtu.be/MDTgoXjnEiA
https://youtu.be/bkomfrYCYW4
https://youtu.be/x5GawtRx0hs
https://youtu.be/ef-IVTuRunA
https://youtu.be/5WwSkRrM4BA
https://youtu.be/xFWHSV64uUo
https://youtu.be/con0sXl5NBY
https://youtu.be/RD678HJcVYk
https://youtu.be/GYCK6F3lr0s
https://youtu.be/jLLQit9rEf0
https://youtu.be/zWyMAObykN8

QUEST NAME Time Completed HP xp Helpful info or links
deal final damage but reduced xp so unlucky if you gain hp xp
GET 40 FARM, 50 PRAYER, 50 SMITH 140
2 C 141
2 142
2 1.33 RD + poison 143
2 Boss C Fire C in al kharid mine while standing dwarven mine 144
GET 65 DEFENCE 145
12.52 1 146
Skippy and the mogres 147
1 2.67 C and rng 148
GET 62 FISH, 66 MAGIC 149
2 RD Heavily reduced xp, poison and safe spot ok. Regular dps is ~6hp xp 150
GET 50 FLETCH, 50 RC 65 SMITH 151
7.23 1 C to get rc pouch back 152
GET 66 FM, 68 AGILITY, 72 MINING 1563
25.31 2 154
https://youtu.be/YrBt-FGGoAw?si=2P-UI9Xuv4JxpS9z&t=198
1652.35 22500 138.70



https://youtu.be/hsHCX8AiZhI
https://youtu.be/USeqrx3FaB0
https://youtu.be/APuGtkG1qrQ
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=DltzzhIsM_Q
https://youtu.be/YrBt-FGGoAw?si=2P-Ul9Xuv4JxpS9z&t=198

QUEST NAME Time Completed QP QP/H Helpful info or links

https://youtu.be/d Cook's assistant 0.29 1 |206.90 Key 1
https://yo be/ Sheep shearer 0.19 1 1315.79 Recoil+Dmg RD 2
https://youtu.be/( Misthalin Mystery 13.33 1| 450 3
https://youtu.be/d X marks the spot 2.28 1 |26.32 4
https://youtu.be/d Ernest the chicken 5.19 4 | 46.24 5
https://youtu.be/y Romeo and Juliet 4.30 5 | 69.77 6
https://yo be Rune mysteries 243 1 | 24.69 7
https://youtu.be Children of the sun 5.12 1 | 11.72 | Access to varlamore
https://youtu.be. Prince Ali Rescue 5.45 3 | 33.03 8
https://youtu.beli| Client of Kourend 13.29 1| 451 9
https://yo be Pirates treasure 5.09 2 | 23.58 | Run away from farmer then dig again 10
0 be/H Goblin diplomacy 3.26 5 | 92.02 11
https://youtu.be/ Doric's quest 0.55 1 [109.09 12
https://youtu.be/d Sheep herder 9.46 4 | 25.37 13
https://youtu.be/d Gertrude's cat 4.08 1]14.71 14
https://oldschoo Varrock museum 15
https://youtu.be/d Druidic ritual 3.42 4 (7018 |RD https://youtu.be/phaSpTa_fhittps://youtu.be/M3QKXJD_GDs 16
https://youtu.be/d Death plateau 9.09 1| 6.60 17
https://youtu.be/H Murder mystery 6.23 3 | 28.89 18
https://youtu.be/ Plague city 6.25 1| 9.60 19
https://yo be/( Enter the abyss 3.27 20
https://youtu.be 13.06 3 | 13.78 | RD lyoutu.be/fS8idXUzf7s IM: poison on alt then make him fo 21
GET 30 FIREMAKING and 15 THIEVING 22
https:, 4.51 1 [13.30 23
https:/youtu.be/d 10.33 24
https: 4 Monk's friend 3.44 1 [17.44 25
https:, E Clock tower 6.34 1| 9.46 26
https://youtu.be/y Hazeel cult 4.59 1 |13.07 27
https://youtu.be/y Dwarf cannon 7.19 1| 8.34 28
https://youtu.be/l Porcine of interest 7.20 1| 833 |RD 29
https://yo be/d Shield of arrav 6.54 1 | 9.17 | Black Arm gang: give key to alt and let him kill the guard. Before it respawns, get cross| 30
https://www.you Corsair Curse 14.09 2 | 852 |RD 31
https://youtu.be Demon slayer 8.19 3 | 21.98 | 100% recoil 32
https://youtu.be/d Knight's sword 7.40 181 33
https://yo g Black knight's fortress 4.55 3 | 39.56 34
https://yo Below Ice Mountain 12.47 1 | 4.81 | Mine the 4 pillars to defeat the boss 35
https://youtu.beli Sleeping giants 10.27 1| 5.84
GET 10 FLETCH, 10 RC, 10 HERB, 10 CON 36
https://youtu.be/d Temple of the Eye 17.08 11 351 37
https://youtu.| Tourist trap 17.36 2 | 6.91 | https://youtu.be/i Venom on alt and when almost dead, attack with flowers until he focug 38
https:/ 9.07 1] 662 [ 39
https:, i Merlin's crystal 8.45 6 | 42.60 | bat: RD. Sir Mordred: https://youtu.be/AFCdHfWb5_Q 40
https:, ) Fishing contest 4.56 1113.16 | 41
https: ! Observatory 10.30 2 | 11.65 | Lure guard away. Afterwards hope to not see Aries, Capricorn, Virgo or Leo constellatiq 42
https://youtu.be/d 6.24 1] 9.62 43
https:/youtu.be/| 3.59 1 |16.71 44
https: 6.54 1| 9.17 | Wait until the rock cake has cooled down 45
https: E Alfred Grimhand Barcrawl Mini-quest 10.05 46
https://youtu.be Tribal totem 5.05 1| 11.88 47
https://youtu.be/d The golem 7.45 1| 8.05 48
https://www.youtf 9.29 1| 6.46 49
https://youtu.be/] Dig site 19.00 2| 6.32 50
https://youtu.be/t Elemental Workshop 1 4.40 1 |13.64 |RD 51
https:/youtu.be/ 14.19 1| 4.23 52
https://youtu.be/H Tower of life 16.49 2| 728 53
https: RD
PD
GET 26 HUNT, 20 FARM, 31 WC, 34 CON, 36 CRAFT 54
Lost city 8.10 3 | 2222 |RD 55
Garden of death 9.12 1| 6.58
https://youtu.be Enlightened journey 8.22 1| 7.30 1
https:/youtu.be/t 19.28 2| 6.22 2
https: 22.09 2 | 5.43 | Make the 3 forms aggressive to you while it dies to venom, poison frof https://youtu.be/d 3
https:, g RFD pirate pete 11.37 1] 528 |RD Do NOT teleport out 4
https: ! Icthlarin’s little helper 18.40 2| 652 |RD 5
https://youtu.be/! Contact 19.46 1 | 3.08 | https://youtu.be/S9184WqlQS8 6
https:/youtu.be/d 11.23 7
https: i 31.09 2 | 3.86 8
30.11 2 | 3.99 9
https://youtu.beli Eagles' peak 14.27 2| 841 10
https:/youtu.be/ 9.34 1| 642 11
https://youtu.be/d 13.07 1| 459 12
https://youtu.be 10.03 1| 5.98 |100% recoil 13
https://youtu.belj 19.04 1| 3.15 | 100% recoil 14
https://youtu.be/4 13.49 1| 4.45 |flowers and 100% recoils 15
https://youtu.bel. Mountain daughter 16.29 2 | 737 |RD For bearhead, do not complete quest to avoid 2k atk 1k pray xp 16



https://youtu.be/ehmtDRelj3c
https://youtu.be/XFG3aNwK68s
https://youtu.be/QlFqVAobAlQ
https://youtu.be/GhRgvEG5jxQ
https://youtu.be/cq8NIVhSqh4
https://youtu.be/rH_biWSNWVY
https://youtu.be/l8ZhaN8uoS0
https://youtu.be/XZwBjGdglu0?si=YpE6F-UA5iA4ijsm
https://youtu.be/hrSPl1GfFaw
https://youtu.be/iJkAB3P67Q4
https://youtu.be/zcD87PQW8Qk
https://youtu.be/P9BKOb_dLoY
https://youtu.be/5TYyxHU27a4
https://youtu.be/akC9FeYCG1Q
https://youtu.be/g7S09wA8EAY
https://oldschool.runescape.wiki/w/Natural_history_quiz
https://youtu.be/QIfU6HSmH4w
https://youtu.be/phaSpTa_fHA
https://youtu.be/M3QKXJD_GDs
https://youtu.be/SIQFmTvnb6w
https://youtu.be/P1IDGCA2f9o
https://youtu.be/Hf2wQQZL5CU
https://youtu.be/0rDADV0GKN8
https://youtu.be/n9k87LwOGMk
https://youtu.be/fS8idXUzf7s
https://youtu.be/oOZVfa5SkVQ
https://youtu.be/qCB_aipuiTI
https://youtu.be/avi4y4G3Hcw
https://youtu.be/GUCkkQFzyDw
https://youtu.be/pABk36PsJjE
https://youtu.be/pROFg5jcCR0
https://youtu.be/DPUKbXu_VUI
https://youtu.be/a_imLDKUdzg
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=wi7mUAHExz4
https://youtu.be/hgACrzJSiQk
https://youtu.be/glHIkhcjuFc
https://youtu.be/aekoZi3f9cU
https://youtu.be/R-TVHhKRDSo
https://youtu.be/io6mQxi1ddI
https://youtu.be/sFx8u1JBC84
https://youtu.be/0bmSCCepMvo
https://youtu.be/ifh0qLTWalM
https://youtu.be/xqLKsFz08As
https://youtu.be/ESX-qriNtCE
https://youtu.be/AFCdHfWb5_Q
https://youtu.be/XYSv37A_l5w
https://youtu.be/yxa9B6svv44
https://youtu.be/qg_YJhGa418
https://youtu.be/I7vUjMJoxkY
https://youtu.be/hrAyyInJaTA
https://youtu.be/GSloHSTIRTw
https://youtu.be/XkUEIjr886M
https://youtu.be/qpEHpiO6lLw
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=-VTR4p8kPmI
https://youtu.be/TOdcWV4MzuU
https://youtu.be/tbZD2RDqvfQ
https://youtu.be/spZErjRnCdc
https://youtu.be/B1AmN6u6JDA
https://youtu.be/Q3-HheMRvIs
https://youtu.be/GgkoNUBY71Y
https://youtu.be/HJ5UckYT5Xk
https://youtu.be/jLRs2k1u3fs
https://youtu.be/3nuGWLpFPB4
https://youtu.be/tT4RnSX_TVo
https://youtu.be/bDvBi8FT-QI
https://youtu.be/cyisP2OP4ew
https://youtu.be/etqYf_Lf7pM
https://youtu.be/Ie-i3gZcjWU
https://youtu.be/U0rIu1MlUAw
https://youtu.be/S9l84WqlQS8
https://youtu.be/6Ws_5nALgIM
https://youtu.be/fLn_WAzh-0g
https://youtu.be/GddY2UMU3kc
https://youtu.be/ie3GcBucbno
https://youtu.be/wuBoqj5uZ-k
https://youtu.be/con0sXl5NBY
https://youtu.be/2N0_Wi4se_c
https://youtu.be/jRDDOUrGIp0
https://youtu.be/4VQnfrv6S18
https://youtu.be/JTXCSL2F3gw

Cold war
GET 49 FM, 49 CRAFT

Tears of Guthix
Hand in the sand
Barbarian Training

Skippy and the mogres
Get 30 Slayer

The feud

20.54 2.92 |RD + 40 atk xp 17
18
8.10 7.41
5.20 11.54 | Unlocks Tears of Guthix minigame| 19
13.30 4.51 | 9k Craft xp and unlocks Wizards' guild rune shop 20
7.1 Unlocks barbarian fishing, hastas and access into Ancient cavern 21
22
23
41.44 2.90 | Rock: poison Dwarves: RD 24
17.07 3.51 |RD. 1st: max hit 9 [ 2nd: max hit 10 25
7.35 8.16 |RD max hit 10 GL 26



https://youtu.be/I3dkMRjNkl0
https://youtu.be/x5GawtRx0hs
https://youtu.be/ef-IVTuRunA
https://youtu.be/5WwSkRrM4BA
https://youtu.be/fsSRb7UOG3Q
https://youtu.be/Q_Jt3yW1ozI
https://youtu.be/K_6LVLV2cbY
https://youtu.be/9uezyep3HRY

